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MERIDIAN OIL OIL CORSERY -GN DIVISION

'90AUG 24 AM 8 ST hugust 22, 1990

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner

PO Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: Waiver of Unorthorthodox Location
Scott "E" Federal #25-14
Section 25, T-27-N, R-11-W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed, please find an executed Waiver of Unorthodox Location for the
referenced well.

If further information is needed, please advise.

Yours very truly,

JFZ:ch
Enclosure
File:

cc: (Bommeville Corporatiom )

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700
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(Bonneville_Fiels-Corperation
A

A Subsidiary of Bonneville Pacific Corporation

August 2, 1990

Mr. Michael Stogner

New Mexico 0Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87503

Re: Scott 'E' Federal #25-14 Well
1190' FSL, 360' FWL
Section 25, T27N-R11iW
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Bonneville Fuels Corporation hereby respectfully requests
administrative approval for the captioned non-standard gas well
" location in the Fruitland Coal Pool. This request is submitted
in triplicate and is due to the extreme nature of the topography
and the fragile soil conditions found within the legal well
location windows according to New Mexico 0il Conservation
Division Rule #R-8768. '

To address each requirement regarding the "Submittal
Guidelines for Administrative Approval of Non-Standard Location
Applications" (copy enclosed), Bonneville submits herewith the
following for your approval of the subject non-standard location:

I. The well is located on Fee Surface. Copy of Application for
Permit to Drill package enclosed.

II. C-102 enclosed

III. A. Land plat enclosed
B. Certification enclosed

IV. A. & B. Shown on enclosed topo map.
C. An existing well pad (Scott 'E' Federal #11) will be
used to drill the proposed well.

V. Enlarged topo map enclosed
A. Badlands type topography within circled area which
encompasses all orthodox windows. The terrain is very
steep with unstable clay and sandy soils.

B. Access roads to unorthodox location would be traverse
terrain as displayed in IV A.

C. N/A

D. N/A

E. Rough terrain as per V. A.

VI. N/A

1600 Broadway, Suite 1110/Denver. Colorado 80202/303-863-1555/Facsimile 303-863-1558
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VII. See V. A. above and also the enclosed BLM letter dated July
13, 1990, recommending an unorthodox location or slant hole.

VIII.The proposed well is a Basin Fruitland Coal test which
likely will recover significant quantities of water which
will require the installation of a rod pump. Serious
mechanical problems are likely as a result of attempting to
pump a directional hole. In addition, it is estimated that
a directional hole would increase the well cost by 25- 30
thereby rendering the well non-economic to drill.

IX. Copy of affidavit enclosed. Certified mail return receipt
cards will be prcvided when available.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
owners/operators by certified mail with the request that they
furnish your Santa Fe office with an executed Waiver of
Objection, and return one copy of same to Bonneville.

Very truly yours,

BONNEVi;%%%%?ELS CORPORATION

L. D. Lillo
-Senior Landman

WATIVER

P4GC}JWA"C5H :Ihcv hereby waives objection to Bonneville
Fuels Corporation's application for a non-standard location for
the Scott 'E' Federal #25-14 Well as proposed above.

By: O/%v FZ 7
Title:/ | LandrRed
Date: U/ €.2|-90

cc/Meridian 0il Inc./El Paso Production Company

P. O. Box 4289

Farmington, NM 87499-4289

Attn: Mr. C. R. Owen
Regional Manager

Damson 0il Corporation

P. O. Box 4391

Houston, TX 77210

Attn: Mr. Tom Burdette
Land Manager

0il Conservation Division

1000 Rio Brazos

Aztec, NM 87410



ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
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. SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87
_ (30818273800

No. 1-90 MEMORANDUM

TO: All Operators

FROM: Willlam J. LeMay, Director (_/

SUBJECT: Administrative Applications for Unorthodox Locations

DATE: March 21, 1990

Division Memorandum No. 3-89, dated March 24, 1989, advised the industry that the
OCD would no longer automatically approve unopposed unorthodox location
applications. Unorthodox locations can be approved administratively in accordance
with the Rules and Regulations or applicable special pool rules if surface conditions
truly prevent the use of a legal location and if directional drilling to a legal location is
“not feasible.

Topographic conditions which will be considered to justify an unorthodox location
include such traditional factors as terrain features (steep slopes, arroyos, etc.)
which make drilling impractical. In addition, approval may be given to avoid
‘archeological sites which may not be disturbed without substantial mitigation,
incompatible surface uses such as buildings, recreation areas, etc. Applications
should fully document the reason an unorthodox location is required.

-The attached guidelines state the minimum information which should be submitted with
applications for administrative approval of unorthodox locations. Failure to provide
the necessary information will probably resuit in processing delays.

/ If the surface of the proration unit or proposed drill site is controlled by a Federal
Surface Mansgmnfﬁ t Agency, a copy of the application must be sent to the appropriate
agency oflice. '

If there are legal locations within the proration unit which are drillable, but the
operator choses not to drill those locations for geological reasons the application
cannot be approved administratively and a hearing will be required.



II.

III.

IvV.

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

SUBMITTAL GU.IDELINES FOR ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL
OF NON-STANDARD LOCATION APPLICATIONS

If the well is located on Federal or Indian Lands, the Federal Surface
Management Agency must be notified and an on-site inspection conducted
prior to filing the application. If an Application for Permit to drill or a
Notice of Staking has been prepared, a copy must be submitted.

Completed C-102 showing the well location, proration unit, leases within the
unit and other required information.

~ Land plat showing offset operators and working interest owners and any

offsetting wells producing from the same pool or formation.

A. This information may be shown on the topo map if it does not impair
the readability of the map. '

B. The operator should certify that the information is current and
correct. 2

Original or clear copy of topographic map, preferably 7.5 minute quad,
showing contours and other mapped features impacting the location, with the
following information marked thereon (In order to be able to adequately
show all of the necessary surface conditions it may be necessary to enlarge
the relevant portion of the topo map to provide room for detail):

A. The proposed well location and proration unit; 2

‘B. An outline of the orthodox drilling windows as pr(nrided in the

applicable rules for the subject application;

C. The location of any wells to any formation within the area of the
proration unit and a statement as to whether an existing pad can be
used to drill the proposed well;

An enlargement of the topo map showing the subject area with the applicable
additional information:

A, Terrain features not shown on the map which make an orthodox
location unusable;

B. Proposed access roads and pipelines if they affect the location
selection;

C. The location of any surface uses which prevent use of a legal location;



VI.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

D. The location of any archeological sites identified in the archeological
survey;

The location and nature of any other surface conditions which prevent
the use of an orthodox location.

If archeological sites are a reason for the unorthodox location request, a
copy of the archeological survey, or a summary, identifing sites which
canrot be disturbed or which must have any disturbance mitigated. In
add:uon, the location of such areas should be marked on the enlarged topo
so they can be clearly identified.

A narrative report of any on-site inspection of the potential locations. If
such on-site has resuited in elimination of legal locations due to surface
conditions, such information should also be noted on the enlarged topo.

A statement of why directional drilling to reach a legal bottom-hole location
is not feasible.

An affidavit that notice has been sent to all parties entitled thereto, under
the Divisions Rules and Regulations with return receipt cards showmg' date

of receipt of notice.
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B ) A Subsidiary of Bonneville Pacific Corporation

August 14, 1990

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87503

Attention: Mr. Michael Stogner

Re: Scott E. Federal #25-14 Well
1190' FSL, 360' FWL
Sec. 25, T27N-R11W
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to Bonneville Fuels Corporation's
application for administrative approval of the non-standard
location for the captioned well, which was sent under cover letter
dated August 1, 1990. Attached, please find the original certified
mail receipt cards acknowledging receipt of notice by all parties
entitled thereto.

If you have any questions or require anything further, please
contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

BONNEVILLE FUELS CORPORATION

L. D. Lillo

Senior Landman

LDL/ds
encl.

MR 1

1600 Broadway. Suite | 110/Denver. Colorado 80202/303-863-1555/Facsimile 303-863-1558




@ WMZUM? Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items
and 4.
Put your address in the “RETURN TO’' Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and
the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees
and check box{es) for additional service(s) requested.
1. [J Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address.
(Extra charge)

2. [ Restricted Delivery
(Extra charge)

4. Article Number

P448-Hb- Kb/

3. Article Addressed to:

Y. \S. ch ,Wm\~

L

Stroaner
3 Alon @

Z@C(,. E@vﬂsﬁ@ QH_ @SWQ W mano”« MH.MHQ‘ [T insured
PO Boyx 2088 00 ace

for Merchandise

Santa Fe, M 87503

signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested mam fee paid)

5. Signature — Addressee
X

6. Signature — Agent

X

7. Date of Delivery

'S Form 3811, Apr. 1989

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

® WmZWWm" Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items
and 4. i
Put your address in the "RETURN TO'’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and
the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees
and check box{es) for additional service(s) requested.
1. O Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address.
(Extra charge)

2. O Restricted Delivery
(Extra charge)

3. >3_o_,m. a%mmwa to: 4. Article Number
Bl | E B o-bu
@b\u\\ho \C\ w, M( QEH\;%B «\,Q\\M\@ @um.mmmmawwmﬂu_om. [ insured

[thcartified O cop

P Box 429/

Return Receipt
for Merchandise

D Express _Sm,.__:a D

Always obtain mmmmm»:_‘m of addressee

HovsTors, TX 77210 ,
or agent and-DATE DELIVERED.

.

5. Signature — Address
X

, 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested and fee paid)
6.

ol |

7. Dite o DIV 61930

’S Form 3811, Apr. 1989

e e e

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional
3 and 4.

services are-desired, and complete items

Put your address in the “RETURN TO'’ Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide youthe name of the person delivered to and

the date of delivery. €
and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.

(Extra charge)

1. O Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address.

For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees

2. O Restricted Delivery

3. Article Addressed tor ~N -

Ol o%wﬂﬁiﬁwﬁow Div
:UOO ,,0 [ Y .N.rQ/w
AzTec , IM 87410

Artw Frank Chavez

4. Articie Number

P A48 M

Type of Service:

(Extra charge) .
b2

D Registered D Insured
[ Certified OJ cop .

f Return Receipt
D Express Mail D for Merchan

Always obtain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested and fee paid)

5 mmm:m»W.\._. e — Addressge

X L AL
.aév re — Agent

X .

y
7. Date of Dglivery
5/6/56

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

@ 3 and 4.

Put your address in the "RETURN TO"’

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items

your Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and

m_:a heck box(es) for additional service(s) requested.

(Extra charge)

the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees

how to whom delivered, date, and addressee’s address.

2. [ Restricted Delivery
(Extra charge)

3. Article >aaqMUmmma to:

R- { R OwiE A
ool Manager
ERiDiIAN Oil “Trc/il Pawo

Prod,

_H_ Insured

[ cop

Return Receipt
for Merchandise

W Certified |
D Express Mail D

Po Box 4287
FARM N TON , MM §7499- 48

,_<<m<mo§mm:mE:mE«mc‘maaqmmwmm
r agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5. m_m:mﬁc._‘m — Addressee
X

6.

4. Date of Delivery

- §-& 70

8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
requested and fee paid)

PS Form 3811, Apr. 1989

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT:




WT‘/” STATE UF NEW MEXICO
Y ) ENERGY o MINERALS DEPARTVIENT
, OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION g 28 DIViSiow
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE D
NRREY CARRUTIERS ‘0SEP 5 AN 8 55 At

GOVERNOR 1505 334.0170

Uate:”~"éﬂj?c:?%a

01l Conservatlion Divislion /%47?f%7.(&Z};@//@qujﬁng/

. 0. Box 2008
Sanla Fe, N 87504-2000

Re: Proposad HC_
Proposed DHO_
Proposed HSL
Proposed SHWD___
Propoased WFX_
Proposed PMX__

Genltlemen:

1 have examined the appllication dated iz’c/’ﬁr"

for Lhn2§:24¢6/u/476225 7#/249/// ;;LCA#éfLééi;/rﬂfy/gjf”zziéf

Operator Lease & Hell No.

/‘?lijq' /%7 JQQZZ and my recommendatlons are as follows:
Unit, &- I -R

S

Yours truly,




